May 2022 AGENDA

Dear Electorate, you are invited to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held on
Monday 9t May 2022 at 7.15pm (Following the re-election meeting).

Iltem No. Agenda Reporting /
Action

200 INTRODUCTION:

200.1 Meeting Attendees:

200.2 Apologies for Absence:

200.3 Absentees:

201 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:

202 APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES:

202.1 Approval of full Parish Council minutes April 2022.

203 PUBLIC FORUM — members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to
address the Parish Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can
be resolved from items raised in the public forum.

204 CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE COUNCILLOR MARK VERSALLION REPORT UPDATE:

205 MATTERS ARISING (for info only)

205.1 Highways speed restrictions update:

205.2 Speed watch update:

206 PARISH COUNCIL REPORTS:

206.1 Cemetery Committee:

206.2 Finance Committee: Francesca has submitted the VAT reclaim, annual accounts
submitted to Auditor.

206.3 Sports & Recreation Committee:

206.4 Planning Committee:

CB/22/00934/FULL — Whitegates, Miletree Road
Erection of 3m x 50m long wood or composite acoustic fencing to reduce road
noise.

207 MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION:

207.1 To approve contribution to Village Jubilee party in the sum of £1500.00

207.2 To approve appointment of Mrs Julie Betts as internal auditor not exceeding
£150.00

207.3 To approve the repair to potholes in Bryants Lane car park.

Agenda Prepared on 4 May 2022 by Sue Grierson-Hill
Clerk to Heath and Reach Parish Council
Email: parish-clerk@heathandreach.org.uk



mailto:parish-clerk@heathandreach.org.uk

208
208.1

209
209.1

209.2

209.3

210
210.1

211

VILLAGE MATTERS:
Discuss LBSS commuted sum for Community Woodland.

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION:
Cashbook summary & Bank Account balances:

Payments:

Markland Gardens £
Reynolds Landscaping £
Heath Village Barn £15.00
Sue Grierson -Hill £?
HMRC £?

Sue Grierson-Hill expenses £
Gosprey Ltd £528.00

Direct Debits/Standing Orders:

British Gas £41.83
British Gas

Anglian Water

Anglian Water (cemetery)
Waste Managed

Alan Ward

Mmoo

ADMIN / OTHER MATTERS OF INTEREST:
Discuss the use of recording equipment for the purpose of completing the
minutes.

MATTERS ARISING - for information only

Meeting closed at:
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