

MEETING

May 2022 AGENDA

Dear Electorate, you are invited to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held **on** Monday 9th May 2022 at 7.15pm (Following the re-election meeting).

Item No.	Agenda	Reporting / Action		
200	INTRODUCTION:			
200.1	Meeting Attendees:			
200.2	Apologies for Absence:			
200.3	Absentees:			
201	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:			
202	APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES:			
202.1	Approval of full Parish Council minutes April 2022.			
203	PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to			
	address the Parish Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can			
	be resolved from items raised in the public forum.			
204	CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE COUNCILLOR MARK VERSALLION REPORT UPDATE:			
205	MATTERS ARISING (for info only)			
205.1	Highways speed restrictions update:			
205.2	Speed watch update:			
206	PARISH COUNCIL REPORTS:			
206.1	Cemetery Committee:			
206.2	Finance Committee: Francesca has submitted the VAT reclaim, annual accounts			
	submitted to Auditor.			
206.3	Sports & Recreation Committee:			
206.4	Planning Committee:			
	CB/22/00934/FULL – Whitegates, Miletree Road			
	Erection of 3m x 50m long wood or composite acoustic fencing to reduce road noise.			
207	MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION:			
207.1	To approve contribution to Village Jubilee party in the sum of £1500.00			
207.2	To approve appointment of Mrs Julie Betts as internal auditor not exceeding £150.00			
207.3	To approve the repair to potholes in Bryants Lane car park.			
	Aganda Pranared on 4 May 2022 by Sue Grierson-Hill			



MEETING

208	VILLAGE MATTERS:			
208.1	Discuss LBSS commuted sum for Community Woodland.			
209	FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION:			
209.1	Cashbook summary & Bank Account balances:			
200.2	Payments:			
209.2	Payments:			
	Markland Gardens	£		
	Reynolds Landscaping	£		
	Heath Village Barn	£15.00		
	Sue Grierson -Hill	£?		
	HMRC	£?		
	Sue Grierson-Hill expenses	£		
	Gosprey Ltd	£528.00		
209.3	Direct Debits/Standing Orders:			
	British Gas	£41.83		
	British Gas	f		
	Anglian Water	£		
	Anglian Water (cemetery)	£		
	Waste Managed	£		
	Alan Ward	£		
210	ADMIN / OTHER MATTERS O	OF INTEREST:		
210.1	Discuss the use of recording equipment for the purpose of completing the			
	minutes.			
211	MATTERS ARISING – for information only			
	Meeting closed at:			
<u> </u>				